

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.109 OF 2016
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2049 OF 2015
IN
ARBITRATION AWARD CASE NO.AP-4026**

Mr. Ravindra Singh Mangal Singh ..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

**Orix Auto Infrastructure
Services Pvt. Ltd.** ...Claimant

V/s.

Mangal Bachhan Singh and 2 Ors.
And Ravindra Singh Mangal Singh
(Applicant) ...Respondents

.....

Mr. U.L.Shah, Advocate for the Claimant.
Mr. Bharat S. Kothari, Advocate for the Applicant.

.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY, 2016.

PC.:

Prima-facie, it appears that the property attached may not belong to the first Respondent against whom the Applicant holds an award. In the circumstances, there will be ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (b). It will be open for the Applicant to apply to vacate this

order after three clear weeks' notice to the other party.

(A. K. MENON, J.)