

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 109 OF 2016

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2049 OF 2015

Orix Auto Infrastructure Services Pvt.ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mangal Bachhan Singh And 2 Ors And RavindraRESPONDENT  
Singh Mangal Singh (applicant)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 17th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 01/07/2026 for Dismissal.

**( ASSOCIATE )**